scitsiretcarahC  lacinahceMserutaeF
Excellent clamping capability Package:  SOD-123FL plastic package.
Low leakage current Lead Finish: Matte Tin
Low capacitance Case Material: Epoxy Molding Compound.
High surge capability UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
Glass passivated chip Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020
Epoxy resin package
Built-in strain relief Applications

●
●
■
■
1 - 6
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA =25°C unless otherwise noted)
Notes1: Non-repetitive current pulse , 10/1000us Waveform.
Notes2: Mounted on copper pad area of 3×3mm to each terminal.
Notes3:  Infinite HeatSink at TA=50°C
Notes4:  Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 perminute maximum.
Notes5:  For UnidirectionalOnly.
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
26.9SMF22A SMF22CA BX GX 22 24.4
19.7
SMF17A SMF17CA BR GR 17 18.9 20.9
SMF16A SMF16CA BP GP 16 17.8
14.7
SMF13A SMF13CA BG GG 13 14.4 15.9
SMF12A SMF12CA BE GE 12 13.3
10.4
SMF9.0A SMF9.0CA AV FV 9 10 11.1
SMF8.5A SMF8.5CA AT FT 8.5 9.44
SMF6.0A SMF6.0CA AG FG 6 6.67 7.37
7.98
SMF7.0A SMF7.0CA AM FM 7 7.78 8.6
SMF6.5A SMF6.5CA AK FK 6.5 7.22
Breakdown
Voltage
VBR @ IT
(V)
Uni Bi Min Max
SMF5.0A SMF5.0CA AE FE 5
Part
Number
(Uni)
Part
Number
(Bi)
Marking
Code
Reverse
Stand off
Voltage VR
(V)
6.4 7
1
14.23
6.51 35.5
6.8 12.92
2.61
1SMF18A SMF18CA BT GT 18 20 22.1
SMF20A SMF20CA BV GV 20 22.2 24.5
1
2.71 16.72
14.42
7.71 26
8.6 12.32
2.81
1SMF14A SMF14CA BK GK 14 15.6 17.2
SMF15A SMF15CA BM GM 15 16.7 18.5
2.5
3.91 15.12
5.22.81
1.011 19.9
11.8 5.271
111
1SMF10A SMF10CA AX FX 10 11.1 12.3
SMF11A SMF11CA AZ FZ 11 12.2 13.5
10
311 54.51
526.31
9.311 14.4
15.5 059.21
7.411
1SMF7.5A SMF7.5CA AP FP 7.5 8.33 9.21
SMF8.0A SMF8.0CA AR FR 8 8.89 9.83
250
7.6101 00121
0043.01

VC@ IPP
(V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP
(A)
1
1342
7.01 1952
6.01
160 178 197
1
9.01 1391
8.01 1902
SMF170A SMF170CA ER JR 170 189
11 177
7.01MJMEAC051FMSA051FMS 150 167 185
275209
SMF160A SMF160CA EP JP
147
SMF130A SMF130CA EK JK 130 144 159
SMF120A SMF120CA EG JG 120 133
104
SMF90A SMF90CA DX IX 90 100 111
SMF85A SMF85CA DV IV 85 94.4
78.6
SMF70A SMF70CA DP IP 70 77.8 86
SMF64A SMF64CA DM IM 64 71.1
62.7
SMF54A SMF54CA DE IE 54 60 66.3
SMF51A SMF51CA CZ HZ 51 56.7
49.1
SMF43A SMF43CA CT HT 43 47.8 52.8
SMF40A SMF40CA CR HR 40 44.4
40.6
SMF36A SMF36CA CP HP 36 40 44.2
HK 30 33.3 36.8
SMF33A SMF33CA CM HM 33 36.7
SMF30A SMF30CA CK
SMF24A SMF24CA BZ GZ 24 26.7 29.5
Uni Bi Min Max
1.1 12611100 111 123
SMF110A SMF110CA EE JE 110 122 135
SMF100A SMF100CA EZ JZ
1
2.11 1641
1621
3.11 137
1.4 1121
4.11
1SMF75A SMF75CA DR IR 75 83.3 92.1
SMF78A SMF78CA DT IT 78 86.7 95.8
1
5.11 1311
18.69
7.11 103
2.1 16.39
8.11
1SMF58A SMF58CA DG IG 58 64.4 71.2
SMF60A SMF60CA DK IK 60 66.7 73.7
1
3.21 11.78
14.77
4.21 82.4
2.8 17.27
6.21
1SMF45A SMF45CA CV HV 45 50 55.3
SMF48A SMF48CA CX HX 48 53.3 58.9
1
9.21 14.96
11.85
1.31 64.5
3.8 13.35
4.31
1.41 14.84
1
14.54
4.8 11.24
4.41
1SMF26A SMF26CA CE HE 26 28.9 31.9
SMF28A SMF28CA CG HG 28 31.1 34.4
1.51 19.83
Maximun
Reverse
Leakage